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Candidate/Precinct 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total

Democratic
Preidential Preference
Barack Obama 80 44 79 62 62 78 69 84 63 621
No Preference 9 17 10 14 3 14 18 20 13 118
Write-ins 1 2 3 3 3 6 2 3 2 25
Blanks 5 5 8 12 4 2 4 8 5 53
Totals 95 68 100 91 72 100 93 115 83 817

Dem. State Committee Man- Third Middlesex District
Ronald M. Cordes 70 43 79 68 51 78 66 78 59 592
Write-Ins 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Blanks 24 25 21 23 21 21 27 37 24 223
Totals 95 68 100 91 72 100 93 115 83 817

Dem. State Committee Woman-Third Middlesex District
Janet M. Beyer 73 47 82 69 52 80 69 77 61 610
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Blanks 22 21 18 22 20 19 24 37 22 205
Totals 95 68 100 91 72 100 93 115 83 817

Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
March 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
March 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Dem. Town Committee
Samuel Poulten 55 37 56 47 39 53 52 70 54 463
Thomas R. Fall 56 32 49 44 39 40 38 53 48 399
Alexander E. Buck 55 32 54 44 39 43 45 57 50 419
Elizabeth A. Twombly 57 35 53 45 36 44 39 49 50 408
Carol Ann Pilat 51 36 53 44 36 41 42 59 47 409
Robert S. Pilat 52 35 48 42 37 39 37 52 47 389
Dennis J. Ready 68 33 59 51 41 55 51 61 58 477
Michael L. Rigney 56 36 48 44 36 52 40 51 51 414
Kellie A. Dunn 50 36 47 45 34 49 39 52 50 402
Marianne J. Paresky 55 35 53 42 34 59 45 56 53 432
Dale E. Strein 49 31 45 40 34 42 35 48 46 370
Donald P. Ayer 57 32 48 47 36 44 36 51 47 398
Donna L. Ready 60 33 50 46 38 54 49 59 52 441
Mary E. Hadley 53 31 47 43 35 47 41 53 47 397
Gail E. Poulten 54 34 51 45 37 46 43 58 49 417
Joseph D. Ready 56 32 55 43 35 41 37 54 50 403
Angelo J. Taranto 65 41 62 56 43 67 59 70 55 518
Mary E. Tiano 56 33 55 44 37 54 46 59 51 435
Katheirne H. Duffett 54 33 49 45 38 40 47 56 48 410
Matthew J. Hanson 55 35 53 47 41 43 43 54 50 421
William F. Dalton 60 34 59 51 38 50 44 61 50 447
George R. Dixon, Jr. 65 39 58 47 33 51 45 59 49 446
Theresa L. Dixon 59 33 53 41 33 45 41 50 46 401
Stratos G. Dukakis 54 33 48 45 35 42 46 56 53 412
Billy L. Martin 55 35 51 49 37 41 43 51 50 412
Edith Martin 53 30 47 44 36 41 40 49 50 390
Alexander W. Gervais 55 31 48 45 35 38 39 62 47 400
William A. Nolan 54 33 48 41 35 40 35 51 47 384
MaryJo Sullivan 51 34 47 46 37 47 43 51 50 406
Ann H. Needle 51 33 48 40 35 40 38 50 48 383
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
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In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Samuel G. Needle 52 29 49 43 36 39 36 50 47 381
Benari L.J. Poulten 51 30 49 45 37 45 42 53 48 400
Michael A. Combs 52 37 46 42 34 48 39 51 48 397
Richard Grove 52 31 48 45 37 37 37 49 48 384
*Mary Beth Marcotte  (Write-In) 0 0 4 0 0 4 4 5 0 17
Write-ins 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
Blanks 1447 1234 1762 1656 1277 1938 1818 2155 1221 14508
Totals 3325 2380 3500 3185 2520 3500 3255 4025 2905 28595
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
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In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Republican

Presidential Preference
Ron Paul 45 29 40 36 36 48 34 26 33 327
Mitt Romney 312 197 326 251 267 271 417 309 324 2674
Rick Perry 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 8
Rick Santorum 38 35 41 37 40 28 38 32 36 325
Jon Huntsman 4 2 2 0 2 2 2 5 3 22
Michele Bachmann 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 6
Newt Gingrich 20 13 13 15 5 15 23 7 20 131
No Preference 4 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 2 19
Write-ins 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 2 7
Blanks 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 425 280 427 342 358 369 515 384 421 3521

Rep. State Committee Man-Third Middlesex District
Peter Dulchinos 285 193 280 228 253 232 380 260 273 2384
Michael J. Benn 56 27 42 26 28 44 52 48 57 380
Francis Xavier Stanton, III 9 12 15 7 15 14 6 7 11 96
Write-ins 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 6
Blanks 74 48 89 81 60 77 77 69 80 655
Totals 425 280 427 342 358 369 515 384 421 3521

Rep. State Committee Woman
Sandi Martinez 309 221 305 261 268 268 393 284 299 2608
Write-Ins 1 0 2 1 5 1 2 2 5 19
Blanks 115 59 120 80 85 100 120 98 117 894
Totals 425 280 427 342 358 369 515 384 421 3521
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
March 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Rep. Town Committee
Janet L. Askenburg 178 124 164 128 153 140 236 176 178 1477
Curtis B. Barton 152 120 141 114 137 115 177 143 168 1267
Frank V. Candelieri 150 121 153 112 140 116 209 145 161 1307
Lincoln Clark, III 159 125 162 122 140 125 205 164 163 1365
Carol C. Cleven 224 143 201 168 193 181 292 222 210 1834
Walter A. Cleven 187 134 181 149 175 165 248 199 177 1615
Richard Codling 153 120 151 118 137 117 181 141 170 1288
Kathleen M. Cullen 162 127 158 123 141 128 198 151 165 1353
Kelly L. Curran 161 124 155 137 161 130 196 158 171 1393
Nicholas A. DeSilivio 167 130 160 129 157 128 191 153 170 1385
Peter Dulchinos 180 132 178 140 159 146 257 175 184 1551
Philip M. Eliopoulos 177 129 160 123 154 128 208 170 162 1411
Eleanor A. Gilroy 162 123 155 115 143 122 182 145 182 1329
Thomas M. Gilroy 164 121 154 120 144 131 185 145 180 1344
James M. Lane, Jr. 172 129 170 124 152 124 244 179 169 1463
Brian P. Latina 173 120 151 143 150 128 191 163 183 1402
Verton W. Lenfest 154 122 175 117 134 115 185 146 160 1308
Sandi Martinez 239 171 236 194 209 184 289 216 233 1971
Jean R. McCaffery 170 124 166 120 138 134 186 173 162 1373
Michael F. McCall 170 139 212 135 145 130 228 172 176 1507
Muriel LW McGrann 153 117 150 114 136 115 176 145 183 1289
Kathryn E. McMillan 149 114 145 114 135 118 190 141 151 1257
Nancy C. Paredes 172 119 156 118 145 122 184 147 155 1318
Ray W. Peterson 145 121 151 115 135 114 178 143 156 1258
Paul J. Rigazio 160 121 156 126 149 131 219 152 167 1381
Annmarie Roark 193 123 174 131 166 160 209 171 179 1506
Ann-Lise Sexton 157 118 146 115 142 121 191 147 172 1309
Andrew V. Silinsh 150 118 145 108 130 115 198 140 152 1256
Carol L. Sneden 176 118 161 121 139 123 199 157 182 1376
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
March 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

David E. Sneden 172 117 158 121 139 122 200 154 181 1364
Maxine Phinney Vaitses 145 131 161 110 131 114 177 150 160 1279
Delores E. Miller 151 128 165 113 135 117 176 139 157 1281
Arline J. Leman 157 135 165 111 135 121 173 146 154 1297
Charles Weaver (write-in/did not qualify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
All Others 7 1 3 3 1 5 3 1 9 33
Blanks 9333 5641 9526 7819 7648 8630 11260 8171 8984 77012
Totals 14874 9800 14945 11970 12528 12915 18025 13440 14666 123163
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In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Green-Rainbow

President
Kent Mesplay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jill Stein 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
Harley Mikkelson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Preference 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Write-ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4

Green-Rain. State Committee Man 
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Blanks 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4

Green-Rain. State Committee Woman 
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Blanks 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4

Green-Rain. Town Committee
Write-Ins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 0 0 10 20 0 10 0 0 40
Totals 0 0 10 0 20 0 10 0 0 40
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Town of Chelmsford Presidential Primary
March 6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00pm 
Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Voter Turnout
Democratic Ballots Cast 95 68 100 91 72 100 93 115 83 817
Republican Ballots Cast 425 280 427 342 358 369 515 384 421 3521
Green Rainbow Ballots Cast 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
Total Ballots Cast 520 348 528 433 432 469 609 499 504 4342
Total Registered 2671 2515 2564 2411 2593 2760 2715 2578 2689 23496
Percentage 19.5% 13.8% 20.6% 18.0% 16.7% 17.0% 22.4% 19.4% 18.7% 18.5%

Registered voters
Reg. Democrats 599 713 632 579 597 708 600 617 606 5651
Reg. Republicans 368 305 337 329 337 376 406 338 377 3173
Reg. Green-Rainbow 6 2 2 1 3 3 1 3 0 21
Unenrolled 1698 1495 1593 1502 1656 1673 1708 1620 1706 14651
Total Registered Voters 2671 2515 2564 2411 2593 2760 2715 2578 2689 23496

* Presidential Primary Voter % of Ballots Cast by Party
Democratic 16% 10% 16% 16% 12% 14% 16% 19% 14% 14%
Republican 115% 92% 127% 104% 106% 98% 127% 114% 112% 111%
Green Rainbow 0% 0% 50% 0% 67% 0% 100% 0% 0% 19%
* Republican percentages are higher than 100% in certain precincts, due to  Unenrolled voters casting Republican Ballots

A True Copy Attest
Onorina Z. Maloney,  Town Clerk
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